PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date
Final Sound International Pte. Ltd. 03/01/2011				03/01/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Transparent Sound Technology B.V.			
Street Address:	Industrieweg 9C			
City:	Vught			
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS			
Postal Code:	5262 GJ			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 12		12435	35884	
Fax Number: (732)626-9001				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:732-578-0103Email:Ihayes@dblaw.com				
Email: Ihayes@dblaw.com Correspondent Name: DeMont & Breyer, LLC				
Address Line 1: 100 Commons Way				
Address Line 2: Suite 250				
Address Line 4: Holmdel, NEW JERSEY 07733				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		9851-022US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Liliana Hayes		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed_Assign_9851-022us_#page1.tif				

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Assignment and Agreement

For value received, **Final Sound International Pte. Ltd.**, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **Transparent Sound Technology B.V.**, having an office at Industrieweg 9C, 5262 GJ Vught, The Netherlands, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to all of the inventions in the patent application entitled **Electrostatic speaker systems and methods**, and identified by US Application Serial Number **12/435,884**, filed on **May 5, 2009**, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions.

Signature and Date Authorized Representative of Final Sound International Pte. Ltd. Alexander Pieter Alderd van der Zwaard

Print name

DeMont & Breyer, LLC 100 Commons Way Suite 250 Holmdel, New Jersey 07733 United States of America

RECORDED: 03/22/2011